measurement in its entirety requires judgment, and considers factors specific to the asset or liability.

Reclassifications:

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year consolidated financial statements to conform to the
current year presentation.

Subsequent events:

Siloam has evaluated subsequent events for potential recognition and disclosure through October 21, 2015, the
date the consolidated financial statements were available to be issued.

Note 3. Prior Period Adjustment and Restatement - Promises to Give

During the current year, it was determined that Siloam had understated its assets and revenues in previous
years related to promises to give. Accordingly, Siloam has restated its previously issued 2014 consolidated
financial statements to reflect the following corrections. Additionally, net assets as of July 1, 2013, have been
increased by $118,017 to reflect this correction related to periods not presented on the consolidated financial
statements. Siloam also reclassified promises to give totaling $50,000 (as reported in the table below) which
were included in accounts receivable as of June 30, 2014.

  Previously Increase
  Reported   (Decrease)   Restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as of June 30, 2014
Promises to give $ 50,000 $ 183,450 $ 233,450
Total assets $ 5,436,177 $ 183,450 $ 5,619,627

Unrestricted net assets $ 4,910,056 $ (50,000) $ 4,860,056
Temporarily restricted net assets  303,994  233,450  537,444
Total net assets  5,214,050  183,450  5,397,500

Total liabilities and net assets $ 5,436,177 $ 183,450 $ 5,619,627

Siloam Family Health Center
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2015 and 2014

13

Note 3. Prior Period Adjustment and Restatement - Promises to Give, Continued

  Previously Increase
  Reported   (Decrease)   Restated

Consolidated Statement of Activities
for the year ended June 30, 2014
Contributions - unrestricted $ 1,695,977 $ (168,017) $ 1,527,960
Total public support and revenue  4,058,972  (168,017)  3,890,955

Total public support and revenue and

net assets released from restrictions  4,061,740  (168,017)  3,893,723

Changes in unrestricted net assets  78,975  (168,017)  (89,042)

Temporarily restricted contributions  9,534  233,450  242,984
Changes in temporarily restricted net assets  6,766  233,450  240,216

Changes in net assets  85,741  65,433  151,174

Net assets, end of year $ 5,214,050 $ 183,450 $ 5,397,500

Note 4. Promises to Give

Promises to give at June 30, 2015 and 2014, are as follows:

  2015   2014

Less than one year $ 203,434 $ 183,450
One to five years  25,000  50,000
 $ 228,434 $ 233,450

Management determined that no allowance for uncollectible promises to give was necessary as of June 30, 2015
and 2014. As of June 30, 2015, one promise to give contribution represented 22% of total promises to give. As of
June 30, 2014, two promises to give contributions represented 43% of total promises to give.

As of June 30, 2015 and 2014, Siloam had received conditional promises to give of $275,000 and $25,000,